Mr.S K S.Arunachalakani, S/o.K.Sundararajan, 1-1421 Viswanatham Village, Sivakasi – 626 189, Virudhunagar District. 
Mr.S K S.Ananda Mahendran, S/o. Mr.S K Sundararajan, 42 Nataraja Colony, Sivakasi – 626 123, Virudhunagar District. 
Mr.B.Manikandan, S/o.S K Bose, 196 PKS Street, Sivakasi – 626 189, Virudhunagar District.

Dues Amount : Rs.91,76,471.00 (Rupees Ninety One Lakhs Seventy Six thousand Four Hundred and Seventy One Only) as on 31.10.2024 
and further interest at contractual rate and other legal charges thereon.

Description of Property :  Property :1 In Goundampatti Village within Sivakasi Sub Registration District, Sivakasi Taluk and Virudhuna-
gar Registration District with Survey Nos 58/5, 58/7, 60/1,60/2,60/3,60/4,60/6,60/7,60/8,60/9 with total extent of 10.95 acres Friends City

[...]

Mrs.G.Mathana, W/o. Sri. C. Grahadurai, D .No. 528 Gnanagiri Road, Sivakasi Town , Si-
vakasi Taluk , Virudhunagar District.  Mr.C.Grahadurai, S/o. Sri. Chirmarajan, D. No. 528 Gnanagiri Road , Sivakasi Town,  Sivakasi 
Taluk, Virudhunagar District.

Dues Amount : Rs.12,12,767.00 (Rupees TwelveLakhs TwelveThousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Seven only) as on 30.06.2025 and 
further interest at contractual rate & cost thereon.

Description of Property:  SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY : Item No.1: Virudhunagar District, Sivakasi Sub Registrar, Gowndapatti Village

S.NO Survey No Hectares Acre-Cents

1 60/1 0.31.5 0.78